ORM PTO-1595 -31-92	08-02-20	02	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	COMMERCE
			•	Docket: 12	3
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	7.22127 (0.20) 22172 71227 71227 71227				thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102176646			attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Mei	Ling HO			NTERPRISE CO.,	т.т <b>Я</b> .
	17/17/02				~~~ S
	0./////02	Intern	al Address: P.O.	Box 10-69, Cho.	ns 400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No			Tai	pei, Taiwan 235	29/1
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 6 F, N	o. 440-2, Gin P	in Road,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			ipei Hsien, Tai	
Other		City: _	Taipei Hsie	nState:TW_ZIP	:_235
Execution Date: June 23, 2002			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, th	e execution	n date of the applica	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/164250 B. Patent No.(s)					
	!				
	Additional numbers atta	- LJ9 [] V	DNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: SUNCYCLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.		6. Tota	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 • -			
Taipei, Taiwan 235		l l	₩ Enclosed check# 23967		
			Authorized to be o	harged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 6F, No. 440	-2, Gin Pin Road				
Chong Ho City, Taipei Hs.		8. Dep	Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Taipei Hsien</u> Sta	tte:TWZIP:235	(Att	ach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by d	leposit account)
8/01/2002 GTON11 00000057 29164250	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE		
1 FC:581 40.00	OP				
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing info	rmation is	true and correct a	nd any attached copy i	s a true copy
Mei Ling HO	Hc -MEI-LING June 23, 2002  Signature Date TIME				
Name of Person Signing		Signa	Total number of p	Date ages comprising cover sheet	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 013134 FRAME: 0436

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket: 1261AAD

		(I) Mei Ling HO				
(1-5) insert Name(s) of inventor(s).	(2)					
	(3)					
		(4)				
		•				
		(5)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to	•			
(6) inse	ert name of Assignee	(6) SUNCYCLE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.				
(7) Inse	ert address of Assignee	(7) 6F, No. 440-2, Gin Pin Road, Chong Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan 235				
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title as States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, kno	nd interest for the United on, and all applications for			
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(8) MULTI-FUNCTION BIKE HOLDER				
			Foreign Application or Case No.			
~~		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
	ert Date of Signing of	(9) on June 23, 2002				
	plication Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number,				
	for filed applications	Ñled				
Assign conce sible i	onal or reissue applications nee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s eming this application or eo in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s s patent to the Assignee.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse of the execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference intinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the ing forward with such intereference.  To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any fact	th such applications as the ention hereby transferred, the which may be declared. Assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United.			
_	the invention and improvem	nents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (t				
		authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue an				
signe	e, as Assignee of the entire	said application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conf	convey the entire interest			
ident	6) The undersigned hereby ification which may be nec	r grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on the sessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United	this assignment any further States Patent Office for re-			
	ation of this document.	e binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or as				
bene	fit of the heirs, executors, a	dministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	-			
		ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(  Name of Inventor HO - MEI - LING	• •			
(1)		Name of Inventor				
(2)						
(3)		Name of Inventor				
		Name of Inventor				
(5)		Name of Inventor				
Da re	)	•				
Oats	•	Witness				

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013134 FRAME: 0437